HAWS® P/N 0580001087 Rev.4 Model 8785 Page 1 of 34
1455 Kleppe Lane Sparks, NV 89431-6467 (775) 359-4712 Fax (775) 359-7424
E-mail: haws@hawsco.com  Website: www.hawsco.com
No. 0580001087(4)
Model 8785
All-Weather Emergency Water Tempering Booth
Area Classification - Ordinary
 INSTALLATION, OPERATION

MANHOLE GASKET F/ 318G & 330G 0110001549
HAWS® P/N 0580001087 Rev.4 Model 8785 Page 22 of 34
8785 PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
HAWS® P/N 0580001087 Rev.4 Model 8785 Page 23 of 34
DRAWINGS
General Arrangement Drawings (0580001087.D-GA, 0580001087.D VFD-GA)
THE ATTACHED DESIGNS ARE CONSIDERED TRADE SECRETS AND
POTENTIALLY PATENTABLE.  IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONFIDENTIALITY AND
NON-DISCLOSURE AGREEMENT, THESE DESIGNS IN ACTUAL OR
CONCEPTUAL FORMS CANNOT BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED OR USED
WITHOUT HAWS' EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT.
 3 3/4"
 3X 4 1/2"
 48"
 2 3/4"
 89 3/4"
 84 3/4"
 94 3/4"
 7 3/4"
AA
FULL LENGTH FORKLIFT CHANNELS
PRESSURE GAUGE
CONTROL PANEL, SEE
0580001087.D-EL
FOR WIRING AND
SERVICE DETAILS
FLOW SWITCH
SETPOINT: 2.4GPM
(OPTIONAL)
MIXING VALVE
2ND MIXING VALVE
(OPTIONAL)
HINGE SIDE
RECIRCULATION PUMP
10 GPM @ 24' TDH
0 GPM @ 31' TDH
(OPTIONAL)
 7 3/4"
 27 1/2"
 36 1/4"
 101 3/4"
LEVEL
SWITCH
TEMPERATURE
GAUGE
IMMERSION HEATER
HINGE SIDE
 69"
 64"
 2X 8"
CUSTOMER CONNECTION
HI-TEMP DUMP
1/2" NPT UNION
>95°F (35°C)
(RECIRCULATION
PUMP UNITS ONLY)
CUSTOMER CONNECTION
TEMPERED WATER OUTLET
1-1/2" NPT UNION
SET TEMP: 85°F (29.4°C)
CUSTOMER CONNECTION
COLD WATER INLET
1-1/2" NPT UNION
95°F MAX (35°C MAX)
CUSTOMER CONNECTION
RECIRC RETURN INLET
1" NPT UNION
(PUMP UNITS ONLY)
CUSTOMER ENTRY
3/4" CONDUIT
ALARM DRY CONTACTS
CUSTOMER ENTRY
3/4" CONDUIT